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Supporting Documents pertaining to the 
following Metric: 

 
2.4.2: Percentage of full time teachers with 
Ph.D./D.M/M.Ch./D.N.B/Superspeciality/L.L.D
/D.S.C/D.Litt. during the last five years. 
 
2.4.2.1: Number of full time teachers with 
Ph.D./D.M/M.Ch./D.N.B/Superspeciality/L.L.D
/D.S.C/D.Litt Superspeciality during the last 
five years 



S.No Name of the Faculty 
Year of joining the 

insitution

Highest 
Qualification-

Ph.D./D.M/M.Ch./
D.N.B 

Superspeciality/ 
D.Sc./D’Lit. 

Year of 
Obtaining the 

Highest 
Qualification

1 Dr. Nagya Naik. B.H 09-08-1996 Ph.D. 2010
2 Dr. Rachel Kurian 11-05-1998 Ph.D. 2001
3 Dr. Namratha. M 25-05-1998 Ph.D. 1996
4 Dr. B.V. Ramprasad 05-03-2009 Ph.D. 2004
5 Dr. Dathathreya. M 15-05-1998 Ph.D. 2016
6 Sri. Vinay. K.M 27-03-2003 M.Phil 1999
7 Dr. Prashanth Nayak. G 03-06-1998 Ph.D. 1998
8 Dr. Shivananda Kelaginamani 16-07-2010 Ph.D. 1998
9 Dr. Nellikatte Siddesh 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 2006
10 Dr. Shruthikeerthi 11-10-2005 Ph.D. 2004
11 Dr. Yogish S.N 18-08-1994 Ph.D. 1998
12 Dr. Anuradha Patel. R 05-06-1998 Ph.D. 1997
13 Dr. Sarvamangala. G 18-08-1994 Ph.D. 2009
14 Dr. Varghese. P.A 03-02-2009 Ph.D. 2000
15 Dr. Sathish Kumar 21-07-2006 Ph.D. 2007
16 Dr. Sathyaprakash. M.R 28-07-2006 Ph.D. 2013
17 Dr. Chandrashekar. K 16-07-1991 Ph.D. 1995
18 Dr. Shanmukha. A 14-02-2003 Ph.D. 2006
19 Dr. Uddagatti Venkatesh 06-02-2018 Ph.D. 2001
20 Dr. Gurulingaiah M 21-07-2009 Ph.D. 2001
21 Dr. Chandrashekar. S 19-07-1991 Ph.D. 2006
22 Dr. Anjanappa. B.H 14-02-2003 Ph.D. 2002
23 Dr. Chandashekar. E 06-01-2006 Ph.D. 2003
24 Dr. Venkatesh. S 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2004
25 Dr. Hiremani Naik. R 07-10-2008 Ph.D. 2003
26 Dr. Ramesh. H.N 18-09-2008 Ph.D. 2004
27 Dr. Manjunath  K.R 27-07-2006 Ph.D. 2012
28 Dr. Patil Sanganagowda. S 15-09-2008 Ph.D. 1997
29 Dr. Geetha. C 13-01-2006 Ph.D. 2004
30 Dr. Jagannatha Dange. K 06-02-2006 Ph.D. 2009
31 Dr. Gajananaprabhu. B 30-12-2006 Ph.D. 2012
32 Dr. Krishanmurthy. Y.L 03-08-1996 Ph.D. 1997
33 Dr. Raja Nayak 03-08-1996 Ph.D. 2003
34 Dr. Somashekara. G. Malamanavar 25-05-2012 Ph.D. 1993
35 Dr. Shrishail 15-03-2018 Ph.D. 2010
36 Dr. Krishna.V 04-06-1998 Ph.D. 1996
37 Dr. Ramachandra.Y.L 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 1993
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2.4.2.1: Number of full time teachers with Ph.D./D.M/M.Ch./D.N.B Superspeciality/ 
L.L.D/D.Sc./D’Lit.year-wise during the last five years 
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38 Dr. Santhoshkumar.H.S 15-12-2006 Ph.D. 2016
39 Dr. Kumara Swamy. H.M 15-07-2009 Ph.D. 2008
40 Dr.Thippeswamy.N.B 18-02-2003 Ph.D. 2014
41 Dr. Thippeswamy.B 28-09-2006 Ph.D. 2004
42 Dr.Vijaya kumara 28-09-2006 Ph.D. 2003
43 Dr. Nagaraj 27-08-1998 Ph.D. 2002
44 Dr. Shwetha.  A 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2015
45 Dr. Rajeshwar.A.N 08-03-2007 Ph.D. 1995
46 Dr. G.J. Sathish 19-02-2009 Ph.D. 2008
47 Dr. Shivayogishwara Neelagunda 05-10-2006 Ph.D. 2002
48 Dr. Niranjana P 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 2008
49 Dr. Arthoba Nayak.Y 11-05-1998 Ph.D. 2003
50 Dr. Mahadevan.K.M. (Kadur) 13-05-1998 Ph.D. 2003
51 Dr. Yadav Dasharath Rao Bodke 06-02-2018 Ph.D. 2018
52 Dr. Talawar Venkatesh 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2017
53 Dr. Bhojya Naik. H.S 01-06-1998 Ph.D. 1997
54 Dr. Kumaraswamy.B.E 18-12-2006 Ph.D. 2002
55 Dr. Itte Pushpavathi 16-03-2018 Ph.D. 2019
56 Dr. Syed Ashfaq Ahmed 27-01-1999 Ph.D. 1994
57 Dr. Govindaraju 17-12-2003 Ph.D. 2000
58 Dr. Krishnamurthy. S.V 15-07-2000 Ph.D. 1992
59 Dr. Narayana. J 17-02-2003 Ph.D. 1995
60 Dr. Hina Kousar 18-01-2007 Ph.D. 1999
61 Dr. Yogendra. K 12-01-2007 Ph.D. 2000
62 Dr. Basavarajappa S.H 01-03-2017 Ph.D. 2011
63 Dr. Prabhakar. C.J 29-03-2003 Ph.D. 2009
64 Dr. Ravikumar.M 31-03-2003 Ph.D. 2016
65 Dr. Suresh M 22-10-2007 Ph.D. 2014
66 Dr. Yogeesh Naik 21-02-2003 Ph.D. 2019
67 Dr. Basavaraj Jagadale 27-07-2006 Ph.D. 2012
68 Dr. Madhuri G.R 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2011
69 Dr. Biradar. B.S 04-09-1998 Ph.D. 1994
70 Dr. Padmamma. S 04-06-1998 Ph.D. 2008
71 Dr. Dharani Kumar. P 11-10-2005 Ph.D. 2011
72 Dr. Santhoshkumar K T 04-06-1998 Ph.D. 2013
73 Dr. Narashimhamurthy. S.K 08-08-2005 Ph.D. 2004
74 Dr. Girish. B. J 28-09-2006 Ph.D. 2003
75 Dr. Venkatesh. 29-09-2006 Ph.D. 2000
76 Dr. Ashok.R. Lamani 06-03-2006 Ph.D. 2013
77 Dr. Devidas Gaibanna. B 15-02-2018 Ph.D. 2008
78 Dr. Sudha 24-07-2006 Ph.D. 2007
79 Sri. Pradeepa M 17-06-2023 M.Sc. 2012
80 Dr. Sathyanarayan N.D 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 2002

81 Dr. Mohammed Arifulla 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2020
82 Dr. Dayananda G Y 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2006
83 Dr. Bangaramma K 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2022
84 Sri. Divakar R 01-12-2023 M.Sc. 2002
85 Sri. Mohan D 01-12-2023 M.Sc. 2002
86 Dr. Raghavendra S N 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2020

Faculty on Contract



87 Dr. Raghu H S 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2016
88 Dr. Ananthanag B 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2009
89 Dr. Arjuman Banu 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2014
90 Dr. Kumar P 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2013
91 Dr. Satheesh A M 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2008
92 Dr. Anitha N 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2018
93 Dr. Sumathi K 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2016
94 Dr. Asma Kousar 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2006
95 Sri. Nataraja T C 01-12-2023 M.T.A. 2008
96 Dr. Raghunandan G 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2015
97 Dr. Shobha G Bhat 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2014
98 Sri. Sreekanth K S 01-12-2023 M.T.A. 2008
99 Ms. Ashwini H D 01-12-2023 M.Sc. 2007
100 Dr. Geetha M 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2020
101 Dr. Ravi Naik M 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2008
102 Dr. Hina Tabsum 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2022
103 Dr. Vadivelu 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2009
104 Dr. Harish B M 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2019
105 Yashwanth Rao N 01-12-2023 M.B.A 2009
106 Dr. Suresh Gowda I K 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2018
107 Dr. Avinash B 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2019
108 Dr. Rumana Tanveer 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2022
109 Dr. Pramod A F 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2013
110 Dr. Rakesh H S 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2012
111 Dr. Reena Roy 01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2019

1 Dr. Nagya Naik. B.H 09-08-1996 Ph.D. 2010
2 Dr. Rachel Kurian 11-05-1998 Ph.D. 2001
3 Dr. Namratha. M 25-05-1998 Ph.D. 1996
4 Dr. B.V. Ramprasad 05-03-2009 Ph.D. 2004
5 Dr. Dathathreya. M 15-05-1998 Ph.D. 2016
6 Sri. Vinay. K.M 27-03-2003 M.Phil 1999
7 Dr. Prashanth Nayak. G 03-06-1998 Ph.D. 1998
8 Dr. Shivananda Kelaginamani 16-07-2010 Ph.D. 1998
9 Dr. Nellikatte Siddesh 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 2006
10 Dr. Shruthikeerthi 11-10-2005 Ph.D. 2004
11 Dr. Yogish S.N 18-08-1994 Ph.D. 1998
12 Dr. Ravindranatha Kadam 20-07-2010 Ph.D. 2010
13 Dr. Anuradha Patel. R 05-06-1998 Ph.D. 1997
14 Dr. Sarvamangala. G 18-08-1994 Ph.D. 2009
15 Dr. Varghese. P.A 03-02-2009 Ph.D. 2000
16 Dr. Sathish Kumar 21-07-2006 Ph.D. 2007
17 Dr. Sathyaprakash. M.R 28-07-2006 Ph.D. 2013
18 Dr. Chandrashekar. K 16-07-1991 Ph.D. 1995
19 Dr. Shanmukha. A 14-02-2003 Ph.D. 2006
20 Dr. Uddagatti Venkatesh 06-02-2018 Ph.D. 2001
21 Dr. Gurulingaiah M 21-07-2009 Ph.D. 2001
22 Dr. Chandrashekar. S 19-07-1991 Ph.D. 2006

2022-2023



23 Dr. Anjanappa. B.H 14-02-2003 Ph.D. 2002
24 Dr. Chandashekar. E 06-01-2006 Ph.D. 2003
25 Dr. Venkatesh. S 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2004
26 Dr. Hiremani Naik. R 07-10-2008 Ph.D. 2003
27 Dr. Ramesh. H.N 18-09-2008 Ph.D. 2004
28 Dr. Manjunath  K.R 27-07-2006 Ph.D. 2012
29 Dr. Binoy. T.A 29-07-2006 Ph.D. 2013
30 Dr. Patil Sanganagowda. S 15-09-2008 Ph.D. 1997
31 Dr. Geetha. C 13-01-2006 Ph.D. 2004
32 Dr. Jagannatha Dange. K 06-02-2006 Ph.D. 2009
33 Dr. Gajananaprabhu. B 30-12-2006 Ph.D. 2012
34 Dr. Krishanmurthy. Y.L 03-08-1996 Ph.D. 1997
35 Dr. Raja Nayak 03-08-1996 Ph.D. 2003
36 Dr. Somashekara. G. Malamanavar 25-05-2012 Ph.D. 1993
37 Dr. Shrishail 15-03-2018 Ph.D. 2010
38 Dr. Krishna.V 04-06-1998 Ph.D. 1996
39 Dr. Riaz Mahmood 16-06-1998 Ph.D. 1994
40 Dr. Ramachandra.Y.L 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 1993
41 Dr. Santhoshkumar.H.S 15-12-2006 Ph.D. 2016
42 Dr. Kumara Swamy. H.M 15-07-2009 Ph.D. 2008
43 Dr.Thippeswamy.N.B 18-02-2003 Ph.D. 2014
44 Dr. Thippeswamy.B 28-09-2006 Ph.D. 2004
45 Dr.Vijaya kumara 28-09-2006 Ph.D. 2003
46 Dr. Nagaraj 27-08-1998 Ph.D. 2002
47 Dr. Shwetha.  A 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2015
48 Dr. Rajeshwar.A.N 08-03-2007 Ph.D. 1995
49 Dr. G.J. Sathish 19-02-2009 Ph.D. 2008
50 Dr. Shivayogishwara Neelagunda 05-10-2006 Ph.D. 2002
51 Dr. Niranjana P 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 2008
52 Dr. Arthoba Nayak.Y 11-05-1998 Ph.D. 2003
53 Dr. Mahadevan.K.M. (Kadur) 13-05-1998 Ph.D. 2003
54 Dr. Yadav Dasharath Rao Bodke 06-02-2018 Ph.D. 2018
55 Dr. Talawar Venkatesh 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2017
56 Dr. Bhojya Naik. H.S 01-06-1998 Ph.D. 1997
57 Dr. Kumaraswamy.B.E 18-12-2006 Ph.D. 2002
58 Dr. Itte Pushpavathi 16-03-2018 Ph.D. 2019
59 Dr. Syed Ashfaq Ahmed 27-01-1999 Ph.D. 1994
60 Dr. Chandrashekarappa.K.N 03-08-1996 Ph.D. 1987
61 Dr. Govindaraju 17-12-2003 Ph.D. 2000
62 Dr. Krishnamurthy. S.V 15-07-2000 Ph.D. 1992
63 Dr. Narayana. J 17-02-2003 Ph.D. 1995
64 Dr. Hina Kousar 18-01-2007 Ph.D. 1999
65 Dr. Yogendra. K 12-01-2007 Ph.D. 2000
66 Dr. Basavarajappa S.H 01-03-2017 Ph.D. 2011
67 Dr. Prabhakar. C.J 29-03-2003 Ph.D. 2009
68 Dr. Ravikumar.M 31-03-2003 Ph.D. 2016
69 Dr. Suresh M 22-10-2007 Ph.D. 2014
70 Dr. Yogeesh Naik 21-02-2003 Ph.D. 2019
71 Dr. Basavaraj Jagadale 27-07-2006 Ph.D. 2012
72 Dr. Madhuri G.R 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2011



73 Dr. Biradar. B.S 04-09-1998 Ph.D. 1994
74 Dr. Padmamma. S 04-06-1998 Ph.D. 2008
75 Dr. Dharani Kumar. P 11-10-2005 Ph.D. 2011
76 Dr. Santhoshkumar K T 04-06-1998 Ph.D. 2013
77 Dr. Narashimhamurthy. S.K 08-08-2005 Ph.D. 2004
78 Dr. Girish. B. J 28-09-2006 Ph.D. 2003
79 Dr. Venkatesh. 29-09-2006 Ph.D. 2000
80 Dr. Ashok.R. Lamani 06-03-2006 Ph.D. 2013
81 Dr. Devidas Gaibanna. B 15-02-2018 Ph.D. 2008
82 Dr. Sudha 24-07-2006 Ph.D. 2007
83 Dr. Sathyanarayan N.D 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 2002

84 Dr. Mohammed Arifulla 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2020
85 Dr. Dayananda G Y 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2006
86 Dr. Bangaramma K 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2022
87 Sri. Divakar R 31-01-2023 M.Sc. 2002
88 Sri. Mohan D 31-01-2023 M.Sc. 2002
89 Dr. Raghavendra S N 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2020
90 Dr. Raghu H S 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2016
91 Dr. Ananthanag B 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2009
92 Dr. Arjuman Banu 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2014
93 Dr. Kumar P 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2013
94 Dr. Satheesh A M 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2008
95 Dr. Anitha N 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2018
96 Dr. Sumathi K 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2016
97 Asma Kousar 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2006
98 Sri. Nataraja T C 31-01-2023 M.T.A. 2008
99 Dr. Raghunandan G 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2015
100 Dr. Shobha G Bhat 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2014
101 Sri. Sreekanth K S 31-01-2023 M.T.A. 2008
102 Ms. Ashwini H D 31-01-2023 M.Sc. 2007
103 Dr. Dr. Geetha M 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2020
104 Dr. Ravi Naik M 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2008
105 Dr. Hina Tabsum 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2022
106 Dr. Vadivelu 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2009
107 Dr. Harish B M 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2019
108 Sri. Yashwanth Rao N 31-01-2023 M.B.A 2009
109 Dr. Suresh Gowda I K 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2018
110 Dr. Avinash B 31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2019
111 Dr. Rumana Tanveer  31-01-2023 Ph.D. 2022

1 Dr. Nagya Naik. B.H 09-08-1996 Ph.D. 2010
2 Dr. Rachel Kurian 11-05-1998 Ph.D. 2001
3 Dr. Namratha. M 25-05-1998 Ph.D. 1996
4 Dr. B.V. Ramprasad 05-03-2009 Ph.D. 2004
5 Dr. Dathathreya. M 15-05-1998 Ph.D. 2016
6 Sri. Vinay. K.M 27-03-2003 M.Phil 1999

2021-2022
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7 Dr. Prashanth Nayak. G 03-06-1998 Ph.D. 1998
8 Dr. Shivananda Kelaginamani 16-07-2010 Ph.D. 1998
9 Dr. Nellikatte Siddesh 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 2006
10 Dr. Shruthikeerthi 11-10-2005 Ph.D. 2004
11 Dr. Jayaram Bhatt. B 04-12-1989 Ph.D. 1996
12 Dr. Yogish S.N 18-08-1994 Ph.D. 1998
13 Dr. Ravindranatha Kadam 20-07-2010 Ph.D. 2010
14 Dr. Rajarama R. Hegde 08-11-1989 Ph.D. 1987
15 Dr. Anuradha Patel. R 05-06-1998 Ph.D. 1997
16 Dr. Sarvamangala. G 18-08-1994 Ph.D. 2009
17 Dr. Poornananda.  D.S. 26-09-2008 Ph.D. 2001
18 Dr. Varghese. P.A 03-02-2009 Ph.D. 2000
19 Dr. Sathish Kumar 21-07-2006 Ph.D. 2007
20 Dr. Sathyaprakash. M.R 28-07-2006 Ph.D. 2013
21 Dr. Chandrashekar. K 16-07-1991 Ph.D. 1995
22 Dr. Shanmukha. A 14-02-2003 Ph.D. 2006
23 Dr. Uddagatti Venkatesh 06-02-2018 Ph.D. 2001
24 Dr. Ramegowda. A 16-06-1990 Ph.D. 1995
25 Dr. Gurulingaiah 21-07-2009 Ph.D. 2001
26 Dr. Chandrashekar. S 19-07-1991 Ph.D. 2006
27 Dr. Anjanappa. B.H 14-02-2003 Ph.D. 2002
28 Dr. Chandashekar. E 06-01-2006 Ph.D. 2003
29 Dr. Venkatesh. S 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2004
30 Dr. Hiremani Naik. R 07-10-2008 Ph.D. 2003
31 Dr. Ramesh. H.N 18-09-2008 Ph.D. 2004
32 Dr. Manjunath  K.R 27-07-2006 Ph.D. 2012
33 Dr. Binoy. T.A 29-07-2006 Ph.D. 2013
34 Dr. Patil Sanganagowda. S 15-09-2008 Ph.D. 1997
35 Dr. Geetha. C 13-01-2006 Ph.D. 2004
36 Dr. Jagannatha Dange. K 06-02-2006 Ph.D. 2009
37 Dr. Gajananaprabhu. B 30-12-2006 Ph.D. 2012
38 Dr. Shivanna. M.B 15-05-1998 Ph.D. 1989
39 Dr. Krishanmurthy. Y.L 03-08-1996 Ph.D. 1997
40 Dr. Raja Nayak 03-08-1996 Ph.D. 2003
41 Dr. Somashekara. G. Malamanavar 25-05-2012 Ph.D. 1993
42 Dr. Shrishail 15-03-2018 Ph.D. 2010
43 Dr. Krishna.V 04-06-1998 Ph.D. 1996
44 Dr. Riaz Mahmood 16-06-1998 Ph.D. 1994
45 Dr. Ramachandra.Y.L 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 1993
46 Dr. Manjunath. H 04-12-2006 Ph.D. 2008
47 Dr. Santhoshkumar.H.S 15-12-2006 Ph.D. 2016
48 Dr. Kumara Swamy. H.M 15-07-2009 Ph.D. 2008
49 Dr.Thippeswamy.N.B 18-02-2003 Ph.D. 2014
50 Dr. Thippeswamy.B 28-09-2006 Ph.D. 2004
51 Dr.Vijaya kumara 28-09-2006 Ph.D. 2003
52 Dr. Hosetti. B.B 21-05-1998 Ph.D. 1993
53 Dr. Venkateshwarlu. M 23-12-2009 Ph.D. 1990
54 Dr. Nagaraj 27-08-1998 Ph.D. 2002



55 Dr. Shwetha.  A 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2015
56 Dr. Rajeshwar.A.N 08-03-2007 Ph.D. 1995
57 Dr. G.J. Sathish 19-02-2009 Ph.D. 2008
58 Dr. Shivayogishwara Neelagunda 05-10-2006 Ph.D. 2002
59 Dr. Niranjana P 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 2008
60 Dr. Venkatesh.T.V 09-01-1989 Ph.D. 1988
61 Dr. Keshavaiah. J 11-05-1998 Ph.D. 1995
62 Dr. Arthoba Nayak.Y 11-05-1998 Ph.D. 2003
63 Dr. Mahadevan.K.M. (Kadur) 13-05-1998 Ph.D. 2003
64 Dr. Yadav Dasharath Rao Bodke 06-02-2018 Ph.D. 2018
65 Dr. Talawar Venkatesh 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2017
66 Dr. Vasanth Kumar Pai. K 16-07-1991 Ph.D. 1998
67 Dr. Bhojya Naik. H.S 01-06-1998 Ph.D. 1997
68 Dr. Kumaraswamy.B.E 18-12-2006 Ph.D. 2002
69 Dr. Itte Pushpavathi 16-03-2018 Ph.D. 2019
70 Dr. Syed Ashfaq Ahmed 27-01-1999 Ph.D. 1994
71 Dr. Govindaraju 17-12-2003 Ph.D. 2000
72 Dr. Krishnamurthy. S.V 15-07-2000 Ph.D. 1992
73 Dr. Narayana. J 17-02-2003 Ph.D. 1995
74 Dr. Hina Kousar 18-01-2007 Ph.D. 1999
75 Dr. Yogendra. K 12-01-2007 Ph.D. 2000
76 Dr. Basavarajappa S.H 01-03-2017 Ph.D. 2011
77 Dr. Prabhakar. C.J 29-03-2003 Ph.D. 2009
78 Dr. Ravikumar.M 31-03-2003 Ph.D. 2016
79 Dr. Suresh M 22-10-2007 Ph.D. 2014
80 Dr. Yogeesh Naik 21-02-2003 Ph.D. 2019
81 Dr. Basavaraj Jagadale 27-07-2006 Ph.D. 2012
82 Dr. Madhuri G.R 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2011
83 Dr. Biradar. B.S 04-09-1998 Ph.D. 1994
84 Dr. Padmamma. S 04-06-1998 Ph.D. 2008
85 Dr. Dharani Kumar. P 11-10-2005 Ph.D. 2011
86 Dr. Santhoshkumar K T 04-06-1998 Ph.D. 2013
87 Dr. Narashimhamurthy. S.K 08-08-2005 Ph.D. 2004
88 Dr. Girish. B. J 28-09-2006 Ph.D. 2003
89 Dr. Venkatesh. 29-09-2006 Ph.D. 2000
90 Dr. Jayanna.H.S 15-07-2009 Ph.D. 1994
91 Dr. Sannappa.J. 04-11-2010 Ph.D. 2010
92 Dr. Ashok.R. Lamani 06-03-2006 Ph.D. 2013
93 Dr. Devidas Gaibanna. B 15-02-2018 Ph.D. 2008
94 Dr. Sudha 24-07-2006 Ph.D. 2007
95 Dr. Mamatha.G.P. 06-08-2010 Ph.D. 2006
96 Dr. Sathyanarayan N.D 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 2002

97 Dr. Mohammed Arifulla 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2020
98 Dr. Dayananda G Y 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2006
99 Dr. Bangaramma K 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2022
100 Sri. Divakar R 12-11-2021 M.Sc. 2002
101 Sri. Mohan D 12-11-2021 M.Sc. 2002

Faculty on Contract



102 Dr. Raghavendra S N 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2020
103 Dr. Raghu H S 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2016
104 Dr. Ananthanag B 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2009
105 Dr. Arjuman Banu 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2014
106 Dr. Kumar P 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2013
107 Dr. Satheesh A M 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2008
108 Dr. Anitha N 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2018
109 Dr. Sumathi K 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2016
110 Dr. Asma Kousar 12-11-2021 Ph.D. 2006
111 Dr. Rumana Tanveer  01-12-2023 Ph.D. 2022

1 Dr. Nagya Naik. B.H 09-08-1996 Ph.D. 2010
2 Dr. Rachel Kurian 11-05-1998 Ph.D. 2001
3 Dr. Namratha. M 25-05-1998 Ph.D. 1996
4 Dr. B.V. Ramprasad 05-03-2009 Ph.D. 2004
5 Dr. Dathathreya. M 15-05-1998 Ph.D. 2016
6 Sri. Vinay. K.M 27-03-2003 M.Phil 1999
7 Dr. Prashanth Nayak. G 03-06-1998 Ph.D. 1998
8 Dr. Shivananda Kelaginamani 16-07-2010 Ph.D. 1998
9 Dr. Nellikatte Siddesh 23-01-2010 Ph.D. 2006
10 Dr. Shruthikeerthi 11-10-2005 Ph.D. 2004
11 Dr. Jayaram Bhatt. B 04-12-1989 Ph.D. 1996
12 Dr. Yogish S.N 18-08-1994 Ph.D. 1998
13 Dr. Ravindranatha Kadam 20-07-2010 Ph.D. 2010
14 Dr. Rajarama R. Hegde 08-11-1989 Ph.D. 1987
15 Dr. Anuradha Patel. R 05-06-1998 Ph.D. 1997
16 Dr. Sarvamangala. G 18-08-1994 Ph.D. 2009
17 Dr. Poornananda.  D.S. 26-09-2008 Ph.D. 2001
18 Dr. Varghese. P.A 03-02-2009 Ph.D. 2000
19 Dr. Sathish Kumar 21-07-2006 Ph.D. 2007
20 Dr. Sathyaprakash. M.R 28-07-2006 Ph.D. 2013
21 Dr. Chandrashekar. K 16-07-1991 Ph.D. 1995
22 Dr. Shanmukha. A 14-02-2003 Ph.D. 2006
23 Dr. Uddagatti Venkatesh 06-02-2018 Ph.D. 2001
24 Dr. Ramegowda. A 16-06-1990 Ph.D. 1995
25 Dr. Gurulingaiah M 21-07-2009 Ph.D. 2001
26 Dr. Chandrashekar. S 19-07-1991 Ph.D. 2006
27 Dr. Anjanappa. B.H 14-02-2003 Ph.D. 2002
28 Dr. Chandashekar. E 06-01-2006 Ph.D. 2003
29 Dr. Venkatesh. S 29-12-2017 Ph.D. 2004
30 Dr. Hiremani Naik. R 07-10-2008 Ph.D. 2003
31 Dr. Ramesh. H.N 18-09-2008 Ph.D. 2004
32 Dr. Manjunath  K.R 27-07-2006 Ph.D. 2012
33 Dr. Binoy. T.A 29-07-2006 Ph.D. 2013
34 Dr. Patil Sanganagowda. S 15-09-2008 Ph.D. 1997
35 Dr. Geetha. C 13-01-2006 Ph.D. 2004
36 Dr. Jagannatha Dange. K 06-02-2006 Ph.D. 2009

2020-2021
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Gmail Gireesha J Blllanat <bfgireeeu@gmail'com>

Your Proposal under "FIST Program -2018
1 message

pmso.dst@nic.in <pmso.dst@nic'in>

Tol bjgireesu@grnail.com

Thu, Dec 27,2018 at 5:00 PM

Department of Science & Teehnology

Subject: Your Proposal under FIST Program - 2018

Dear Dr. Gireesha B J

www.onlinedst.gov.in I Email: pmso'dst@nic'in

'd'j,'.;1't$-CI(
It ma pug!

'"tv in

f,l.rrysd

r-'ftllt:E
d no\nr

The tYP urse of

sR/FST/MS- ll2s18l23

Subiect: Your Proposal under "FIST Program '2018"

Dear Sir,

IoS
NW-
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Sri / Smt. 

at the. 

Krvempu University 

We, the Chancellor, the Pro-Chancellor, the Vice-Chancellor, the members of 

the Academic Council and Syndicate of Kuvempu University, certify that, 
on the recommendation of the Board of Examiners, 

has been admitted to the degree of 

Seventeenth 

SvDF3: Karnataka 

r 

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY 

Jnana Sahyadri -Shankarghatta 
Pin Code:577 451 

t9Dds: India 
ONDOB: Date: 

KAUMIYERSIY 

(riddoi) 

VENKATESHA, 

( MATHEMATICS) 

.. Convocation held on 

29 JAN 2007, 

SL. No. : Nº 032113 

Given under the seal of the University 

29th January 2007 

EMPULU ONIVERS 
Vice-Chancellor 
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UUNN 

Jnana 

Sahyadri 
- Shankaraghatta 

Bab 

Joa 

/ SI.No. 
: K

U
15088 

V
iae-Chanaellor 

D
âte 

of Issu
e: 

19 
- 03 

-2
0

1
4

 

KUS 

that TH
IPPESW

A
M

Y
 

N
B

 

Exam
iners, 

adm
itted 

to the 

D
egree 

of 













1















Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner











*-.do€

crJ55: r:i;:i :'j : j

a+E

A.sr-* ? 'r _-'_; -.-
(-.jN;.-,r-.'q : _:. \ 1..

*\:rT,q=: -==\r-.- - i,: -' Jv?-17i 1+ i--"- -.- :.

i"r& j: r*: a== -::-.:
?'=- "? -; ':- -. ='i--Y-- :/:'YY

;.,.-L,'

i^Je, ii',e Ci':;i115.1:3i il-:,: P-r

Aaadrci{'iic C r- tri'.1: i ar

rri': rhc Ia.:a.

;































1





 



 



 



7. Copies of Ph.D. Certificate of All Permanent and Guest Faculty 

   







2003 

Kuvempu University 

Sri/ Smt 

on the recommendation of the Board of Examiners, 

We, the Chancellor, the Pro-Chancellor, the Vice-Chancellor, the mernbers of 
the Academic Council and Syndicate of Kuvempu University, certify that, 

|has been admitted to the degree of 

at the.. EOurt�enth 

UNIVERSC 

ORod- Date: 

stan,g - sosd 
Jnana Sahyadri - Shankaraghatta Pin Code:577 451 
Brwt : Karnataka 
tud - India 

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY 
(ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ) 

Convocaion held on 27-3-2004 

Vijaya Kumara 

.27-03-2004 

Given under the Seal of the Univer_ity. 

MAR 2004 
SL. No.: N° 000123 

MPU UUvEAS 

do Jo 

Vice-Chancellor 

,) 
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11/26/2015 UGC:Post Doctoral Fellowship for SC/ST candidates

http://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfss/awardcertificate.aspx 1/2

걃व꘸秓व걃व윕यालय अनदुान आयोग 
बहादरु शाह जफर माग矌뀷, 
नई 㳰굳द뼶ल㴬�­110 002

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

BAHADURSHAH ZAFAR MARG, 
NEW DELHI­110002

No. F./PDFSS­2015­17­KAR­10977

Mr. DR. SANTHOSH K.H

Dr. santhosh K.H. S/o Hanumanthappa K `C` Block, 13th cross Vidya nagra Harihar

Harihar­ 577601

Karnataka

Subject : Post­Doctoral Fellowship for SC/ST Candidates for the year 2015­16

Dear Sir/Madam,

The  scheme  of  Post  Doctoral  Fellowship  for  SC/ST  Candidates  has  been  initiated  keeping  in  view  the  social  background  of  the
candidates from the deprived section of the society and to provide them opportunity to undertake Post Doctoral level studies in various
subject of Sciences, Humanities and Social Sciences. The tenure of the fellowship is for Five Years with no further extension.
Based on the recommendations of  the Expert Committee,  I am pleased to  inform that you have been selected  for  the award of Post
Doctoral Fellowship for the year 2015­16 . Under the scheme you will be provided following financial assistance w.e.f. 01/04/2015
or the date of joining whichever is later, as per details given below:­ 

S.No. Item Rate of Fellowship
Tenure of
fellowship

1. Fellowship
@ Rs.38,800/­  p.m. for first 2 years & Rs.46,500/­  p.m. from third
years onwards

Five Years
2. Contingency @ Rs. 50,000/­ p.a.

3.
Escorts / Reader /

Assistance
@ Rs. 2,000/­ p.m. (fixed) in cases of physically disabled & blind
Candidate

4. HRA As per categorization of the cities by the Government of India.

The  awardee  is  also  required  to  submit  the  following  documents  to  the  designated  branch  of  Canara  Bank  at  the  stipulated  period
interval:

1. It may be noted that awardee will have to join PDF research within 1 month from the date of receipt of award letter for Post­
Doctoral fellowship for SC/ST Candidate and the fellowship amount shall be disbursed through Canara Bank to the bank account
of the awardees, (any bank) directly. The list of designated branches of Canara Bank is available on the UGC portal
www.ugc.ac.in/pdfss you are requested to approach any designated branch of Canara Bank alongwith this Award letter and
Joining Report with photograph, address and contact number in the prescribed proforma (Annexure­II). The awardee is also
required to submit the following documents to the designated branch of Canara Bank at the stipulated period interval

2. At the end of every three months a “Continuation Certificate” in the prescribed proforma. (Annexure­III). This will make the
awardee to draw the fellowship for next three months.

3. Annual submission of “Progress Report” in the prescribed proforma (Annexure­IV) alongwith the Continuation Certificate,
Contingency Utilisation Certificate in the prescribed proforma (Annexure­V) & HRA Certificate in the prescribed proforma
(Annexure­VI).. This will make you to eligible to draw the fellowship for the subsequent year.

It may be noted that the fellowship is liable to be cancelled in case of:­ 

i) Misconduct of Awardee

ii) Unsatisfactory progress of research work of the awardee

iii) Awardee if later found ineligible.

iv) Awardee if found employed anywhere during the stipulated period of Post­Doctoral Fellowship for SC/ST
Candidates Research.

v) If found that awardee is taking fellowship/scholarship from any other resources.

http://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfss
http://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfss/Downloads/anx-ii.pdf
http://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfss/Downloads/anx-iii.pdf
http://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfss/Downloads/anx-iv.pdf
http://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfss/Downloads/anx-v.pdf
http://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfss/Downloads/anx-vi.pdf
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http://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfss/awardcertificate.aspx 2/2

In order to provide easy accessibility, all the details of the scheme, its requirements, all the prescribed proforma for submission of the
documents along with the details of the designated branches of Canara Bank are available on the UGC portal www.ugc.ac.in/pdfss

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Sunita Siwach)

Deputy Secretary

CC: 1. The Registrar/Director/Principal (Kuvempu University) 
      2. The Head, Department of (Biotechnology)

Print   Exit

http://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfss


KA 183443 

Shivamogga District, 
Karnataka, India 

Bo 

Kuvempu 

KUS 

Date of lssue: 22/07/2023 

We, the Chancellor, the Pro-Chancellor, the Vice-Chancellor, 

on the recommendation of the Board of Examiners, admitted to the degree of 

University 
the members of the Academic Council and the Syndicate 

Certity that 

Jnana Sahyadri, Shankaraghatta-577451 

RAVIKUMAR S 

Boctor of Philosophp 
(Biotechnology) 

in recognition of the fulfilment ofrequirements 

for the said Degree at the THIRTY THIRD Convocation 

e9o3 OROt / Date of Notification: 19/08/2022 

UtoEY3 Osood / Date of Convocation :22nd July 2023 

Given under the seal of the University. 

VEMPU 
Vice-Chancellor 
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fulfilment 
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said 

Degree 
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Convocation 
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/ Date 
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Notification 
: 30/11/2018 

Boes 

oodDate-
of 

Conyocation: 
15th 

February 
2019 

Given 

under 
the 
seal 
of the 

University.. 

Jnana.Sahyadrl, 
Shañkaraghátla-577451 

o 
Vice-Chañcellor 

ShivamoggY 
Dlsirlct, 

India Date 
of lssuo:15/0212039N 

s 

Karnataka 
K

U
S
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S No 

Kuvempu University 

We. the Chancellor, the Pro-Chancellor. the Vice-Chancellor. 

rana Sahvadri - Shankaraghalta 

Date of issue 2403- 2016 

on the recommendation of the Board of Examiners, admitted to the Degree of 

the memhers of the Academic Concil and the Svndicate 

Crrtitp that 
RAGHUHS 

Doctor of Dhilosoph 
(Bio-Chenistrp) 

in recognition of the fulfilment of requirements 

for the said Degree at the TWENTY SIXTH CONVOCATION 

Ia OE Date of Notification 24 -02 -2016 

BAgOE/ Date of Convocation : 24 - 03- 2016 

Given under the seal of the University. 



AVAV.OAV 

Shivarnogga Distriçt. 
Karnataka, India 

We, the Chancellor, the Pro-Chancellor, the Vice-Chancellor, 

KUS 

Kuvempu Univer 1stty 

Date of Issue: 29/07/2020 

the members of the Academic Council and the Syndicate 

Certity that 

on the recompiendation of the Board of Examiners, admitted to the cdegree of 

Boctor of philosophp 

Jnana Sahyadri, Shankaraghatta-577451 

RAGHAVENDRASN 

in recognition of the fulfilment of requirements 

for the said Degree at the THIRTIETH Convocation 

e9tO DOB / Date of Notification : 17/03/2020 

BDEda do8 / Date of Convocation: 29th July 2020 

Given under the seal of the Universiy: 

10301: 

Vice-Chancellor 
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Jnana Sahyadri, Shankaraghalta- 577 451, Shivamog5a, Karnataka, India,
Phone No: 08282-256166,Mob:7022254993 E-Mail: regphdku@gmail.com, Website: www.kuvempu.ac.in

No: KU /EB /Ph.D-2/ENG-366 t 6++ t2024-2s. Date:17-05 -2024.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the Vice-Chancellor, under the

and on the recommendations of the Board of Examiners, has

Degree to the below mentioned candidate on the basis of the

mentioned in column 4:

AWARD OF DOCTOR OF PITTLOSOPHY (Ph.D.,)

Candidate Subject Guide Topic

01 02 03 04

Prem Kumar G.,
S/o Gopala,

#1029, Hangala

Village & Post,

Gundlupet (Tq),

Chamarajanagara

Dist - 571126.

English

Dr. Dattatreya M.,
Associate Professor,
Dept. of English,
Kuvempu University,
Jnana Sahyadri,
Shankaraghatta - 577 45I

*MIGRATION AND
IDENTITY: A STUDY OF
AFRICAN DIASPORA IN

SELECT AFRO-
EUROPEAN NOVELS'

It is declared that the above mentioned candidate is eligible to receive the award of Ph.D.,

Degree in the respective subject at the ensuing Convocation or thereafter.

authorization of the Syndicate

accepted to award the Ph.D.,

thesis submitted on the topic

COPY TO :

,Jz7ne C andidate concerned
2. The Guide concerned.

COPY COMMUNICATED TO :

\'.1t u " Jnanasan'aorl
Shankar3hatta-577 451.

3l :ivanrogga Dist., Karnataka,

4

1. Dr. Shivalingaswamy H: K., Professor, Department of English, Tumkur University,
Tumakuru-572I03

2. Prof. Ch. A. Rajendra Prasad, Research Supervisor, Dept. of English & Communications, Dravidian
University, Kuppam - 5I7 426, Andra Pradesh.

3. The Chairman, P. G. Department of English, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta.

4. The Secretary General, Association of Indian Universities, A.I.U. House, 16, Comrade Indrajit Gupta

Marg, New Delhi - 110 002.
5. The Editor, "University News", A.I.U.House, 16-Kot1a Marg, New Delhi.
6. The Secretary, U.G.C., Bahadur Shah-Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
7 . The Director, INFLIBNET Centre, Infocity, Post Box. No.4, Gandhinagara - 382 007 , Gujarath State.

8. The Editor, University News Letter , Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta.

9. The District Information Officer, Dept. of Information & Publicity, Vartha Bhavan, Shivamogga - for
favour of Publication in the leading News Papers, Free of Cost. (05 copies)

10. The Librarian, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta - (1copy of the Ph.D. thesis + 01 CD enclosed

for Library Use.)

1 1 ? "^p*r l"q'.:,*':lcademic s 
Tllon: 

Ku.v:-gy 
.U"ly:Tilr: l T*1119P1"
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7.COPIES OF PH.D CERTIFICATES : 



 

      

















































183483 

Shivamogga District, 
Karnataka, India 

KUS 

Kuvempu 

We, the Chancellor, the Pro-Chancellor. the Vice-Chancellor, 

University 

Date of Issue: 22/07/2023 

the members of the Academic Council and the Syndicate 

on the recommendation of the Board of Examiners, admitted to the degree of 

Jnana Sahyadri, Shankaraghatta-577451 

Certity that 
BHAVYA R 

Boctor of phílosophy 
(Education) 

in recognition of the fulfilment of requirements 
for the said Degree at the THIRTY THIRD Convocation 

9rA bod / Date of Notification: 17/06/2023 
guaAI Oo8 | Date of Convocation : 22nd July 2023 

Given under the seal of the University. 

VEMPUY wwERS 

Vice-Chancellor 
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KUVEMPU NIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar(Evaluation), Jnana Sahyadri, Shankaraghatta - 571 451,

Shivamogga Dist., Karnataka State, India,

No: KU /EB lPh.D.,471l 6C.81 12018-19. Date: 28-08-2018.
l+'01

NOTIF'ICATION

It is hereby notified that the Vice-Chancellor, under the authorization of the Syndicate

and on the recommendations of the Board of Examiners, has accepted to award the following

Qegree to the under mentioned candidate on the basis of his thesis submitted on the topic
mentioned below:

AWARD OF DOCTOR OF pHILOSOpHy (ph.D.,)

Candidate Subiect Guide Tonic

Mr. Dileep Kumar,
S/o Gurappa ,

Koranahalli,
Chatnahalli Post,

Tarikere Tq.,

Chickmagaluru Dist.

Social
Work

Dr. Ramesh. B.,
Professor, Dept. of
Studies and Research
in Social Work,
Tumkur University,
Tumakuru - 572 103.

" EMPOWERING
THE RURAL
POOR: A STUDY
OF SELF HELP
GROUPS IN
KARNATAKA "

It is declared that the above mentioned candidate is eligible to receive the award of Ph.D.,

degree in the respective subject at the ensuing Convocation or thereafter.

BY ORDER,

KtlvempuUniversity \+-
v rdn. Sha nkarghena-577 451

colx ro :

uZlte Candidate concemed and
the Guide concemed.

COPYCOMMUNICATED TO :

I . Dr. Kodandarama, Professor and Chairman, Dept. of Social Work, Bangalore University,
Jnanabharathi Campus, Bengaluru - 560 056.

2. Dr. Molankal Gangabhushan. M., Professor, Dept. of Studies in Social Work,
Assam University, Silchar- 788 0l l, Assam State.

3. The Chairman of All P.G. Departments of Kuvempu University.
4. The Principals ofTwo Constituent College ofKuvempu University.
5. The Secretary General, Association of Indian Universities, A.l.U. House, 16, Comrade Indrajit Gupta

Marg, New Delhi - 1 10 002.
6. The Editor, "University News", A.l.U.House, l6-Kotla Marg, New Delhi.
7. The Secretary, U.G.C. Bahadur Shah-Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
8. The Director, INFLIBNET Centre, Infocity, Post Box. No.4, Gandhinagara - 382 007. Gujarath State.

9. The Registrars ofall Universities in Kamataka.
10. The Editor, University News Letter (both Kannada & English), Kuvempu Universin. Shankaraglratta.
11. The District Information Officer. Dept. of Information & Publicit-r.. Vartha Bhavan. Shimoga - tor

favour of Publication in the leading Nervs Papers. Free of Cost.
I 2. The Directors of All India Radio Stations. Bhadrar athi Bansalore - for inf!-rmarion s ith a r+.::.rc: : -

rh- .i.i i. ihF .-,-i.rn"i \-..r r R.r:rlarr-



7 0663

errapu AnI

adjo6o6eo$d SerrQ dg, d*dreroQ d.9, drerd.3,

We. the Chancellor, the Pro-Chancellor, the Vice-Chancellor,

soooodo$d doddl d>d1 rroadeon dddouod uo{r

the members of the Academic Council and the Syndicate

{.ettity tbat
DILEEP KUMAR

.edS doed*dood dorEJds.,t$o,, doed*dd *odeo$ bqad4udod,

on the recommendation of the Board of Examiners, admitted to the degree of

Doctor ot lFbflogDpby
(SocialWork)

ddarl sdE qonduo-do d> {#oed e doduon&d1 dood
in recognition of thefulfilment of requirements

sede ftldoed^,ddO_ ddo ddorl .rdddq sronedoierond.

for the said Degree at the WENW NINETH Convocation

epd,atld 6FDod / Date of Notification :1710912018

SSrloed^d AeDod / Date of Convocation : 15th February2019

a dia 
''a6 

o dh d d,a do l,a o a i a ( dera n d.

Given under the seal of the University.

Jnana Sahyadd, Shankaraghatta-577/61
Shivamogga Distrlct,
Karnataka, India

Date of lssue : 15/02/2019

KUS

=lloL*1t''u--
0o6l

Yra{nncCr















KA 103025 

Kuvenpu 11riverstty ity 
osd doenQTa, xabsdenQ3, doeT3, 

We, the Chancellor, the Pro-Chancellor, the Vice-Chancellor,

the members of the Academic Council and the Syndicate 

Certity that 
HARISH BM 

on the recommendation of the Board of Examiners, admitted to the degree of 

Doctor of Philosopbp 
(Physics) 

don sdroahtban dos zaorde«, 3apndba)soos 
in recognition of the fulfilment of requirements 

for the said Degree at the THIRTTETH Convocation 

pxas Omo8 / Date of Notification: 05/04/2019 

sdar dmos/ Date of Convocation: 29th July 2020 

Given under the seal of the University. 

Jnana Sahyadri, Shankaraghatta-577451 
Shivamogga District, 
Karnataka, India 

Date of Issue : 29/07/2020 Vice-Chancellor 
KUS 
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DTDOd 12d aDUF 2013 doco tdd 23de FU8oeEJdo dd 

Jnana Sahyadri -Shankaraghatta 
Pin code:577 451 
BaEUE / Karnataka 

We, the Chancellor, the Pro-Chancellor, the Vice-Chancellor, the members of the 

Academic Council and Syndicate of Kuvempu University, certify that, 
on the recommendation of the Board of Examiners, 

tyod India 

MUNVELOTYE 

OOE / Date :12/03/2013 

Kuvempu University 

College / Dept. : KUS 

(Oo) 

PRAVEENA T L 

has been admitted to the degree of 

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY 
(POLITICAL SCIENCE) 

at the 23rd Convocation held on 12th March 2013 

Given under the seal of the University. 

SMPU UN 
MVER 

1847 

VERSIT 

Vice-Chancellor 
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Office of the Registrar (Evaluation), Jnana Sahyadri, Shankaraghatta -577 451. 
Karnataka State, India. 

Candidate 

The Guides concerned. 

COPY TO: 
The Candidate concerned and 

Sri.Raghavendra Gowda. H. T. 
S/o Thimee Gowda.H.M. 

Darjiee Street, Chikamagalur 
577 101 

It is hereby notified that the Vice-Chancellor, under the authorisation of the Syndicate and on the 
recommendations of the Board of Examiners, has accepted to Award the following Degree to the under mentioned 
candidate on the basis of his/her thesis submitted on the topic mentioned below: 

(09 80. 

KUVEMPU UNIVERSITY 

COPY COMMUNICATED TO: 

/2010 

AWARD OF D0CTOR OF PHLOSOPHY (Ph.D.,) 

NOTIFICATION 

Subject 

Wild life & 

Management 

It is declared that the above mentioned candidate is cligible to recetve the Award of Ph.D., degree 
in the respective subject at the ensuing Convocation or thereafter. 

Guide 

Dr.Vijayakumar 
Assistant ProfessOr 
Dept. of Wild life & 

Management 
Kuvempu University 
Shankaraghatta 

gmr* 

1. DrAG.Devi Prasad, Associate Professsor, Dept. of Environmental Science, University of Mysore, Mysore. 
The Chaiman of All P.G. Departments of Kuvempu University. 
The Principals of FOUR Constituent College of Kuvempu University. 

The Director, Kuvempu University P.G.Centre, Shivagangothni, Davanagere. 
7. The Editor, "University News", A.l.U.House, 16-Kotla Marg, New Delhi 

The Secretary, U.G.C. Bahadur Shah-Zafar Marg, New Delhi. 

20. Guard File. 

Date: 26-1 -201 

Dr. Sabu.k. Thomas, Associate Professor, Dept. of Zoology, ST. Joseph's College, Devagiri, Calicut-673 008 

*ECOBIOLOGICAL 

The Director, Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation Board, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta. 

STUDIES ON SOME 
SELECTED WETLANDS IN 
LAKKAVALLI RANGE OF 
BHADRA WILDLIFE 

(Dr. ARamsgowaa) 3oho 
REGISTRAR(EVALUATION) 

Topic 

BY ORDER, 

The Director, INFIIBNET Cente, Near Gujarat University Guest House, P.B.4116, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-9. 
10. The Registrars of all Universities in Karmataka. 
11. The Editor, University News Letter (both Kannada & English), Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta. 
12 The District Ifomaion Officer, Dept. of Information & Publicity, Vartha Bhavan, Shimoga - for favour of Pubication in 

the leading News Papers, Free of Cost (35 copies enclosed). 

14. P.S. to the Vice-Chancellor and P.A. to the Registrar(A) Registrar(E) of Kuvempu University. 

13 The Directors of All India Radio Stations, Bhadravathi / Bangalore - for infomaion with a request to announce the gist in 
the regional News Bulletin. 

19. Ph.d case worker, Academnic Section, Kuvempu University, Shankarghatta 

15. The Librarian, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta - (0l copy/copies of the respective Ph.D thesis is/are enclosed for Library Use.) 
16. The Principal, U.B.D.T. College of Engineering, Davanagere (-- copy/copies of the respective Ph.D thesis is/are enclosed for Library Use) 
17. Director of Archives (1), Directorate of Kamataka State Archives, Ground Floor, Room No.9, Vidhana Soudha, Bangalore -560 001 (01 copy of the thesis is enclosed for preservation as per your letter No ARS 1 (RRS) Scholar's 2005, datei 16 11-2005) 
I8. Deputy Registrars \ Asst. Registrar \ Suptds, of Kuvempu university, Examination Branch, Shankaraghatta. 
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